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ALVARADO, OCTAVIO JOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244561

3/27/2026   8:41:00PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

L. JUDKINS

03/27/2026  17:15

ALVARADO, OCTAVIO J

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

BLACK

DRKBROWN

M

 150

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 5"

 48

PUBLIC INTOXICATION SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA APPEARANCE BOND $2,000.00 



BOWMAN, JASIAH LATRELLOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244557

3/27/2026   2:16:48PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ACEVEDO, DANIEL

03/27/2026  11:04

BOWMAN, JASIAH LATRELL

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

BLACK

DRKBROWN

M

 150

CURRENT CHARGES

Cleveland TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 5"

 25

Aggravated Child NEGLECT No Bond $0.00 



COLLIER, CURTIS WAYNEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244555

3/27/2026  10:49:39AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

RUCKER, CHRISTOPHER VAN NESS

03/27/2026  09:25

COLLIER, CURTIS WAYNE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 180

CURRENT CHARGES

DECATUR TN 37322Address:

Age:

5', 10"

 40

NEW BILL CAPIAS: THEFT OF PROPERTY > $1000 TO <$2500 APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



DONOHOO, ERIC RASHADOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244556

3/27/2026  12:22:53PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

FOX

03/27/2026  10:14

DONOHOO, ERIC RASHAD

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

BLACK

DRKBROWN

M

 130

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 9"

 38

POSS OF A HANDGUN WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE APPEARANCE BOND $10,000.00 



EDEN, RICHARD JAMESONOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244563

3/28/2026   2:33:14AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

L. HOLLOWAY

03/28/2026  01:09

EDEN, RICHARD JAMESON

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

RED OR AUBURN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 170

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

6', 0"

 34

FAILURE TO APPEAR: MFG,SELL,DEL, POSS METH/SIMPLE POSS CASH BOND $1,000.00 

SHOPLIFTING-THEFT OF PROPERTY APPEARANCE BOND $1,000.00 



EMORY, CHRISTIAN MCCALMONOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244560

3/27/2026   8:15:02PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

L. HOLLOWAY

03/27/2026  19:36

EMORY, CHRISTIAN MCCALMON

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 230

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

6', 0"

 38

MISD VIOLATION OF PROBATION CASH BOND $856.00 



KREMINSKIY, ZHANNA VLADIMIROVNAOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244554

3/27/2026   9:50:53AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

JONES, DAVE

03/27/2026  08:41

KREMINSKIY, ZHANNA VLADIMIROVNA

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

GRN

LIGHTBROWN

F

 130

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 6"

 37

SCI FA FTA: DUI, SPEEDING CASH BOND $1,000.00 



PHILLIPS, GREGORY GLENOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244559

3/27/2026   6:16:52PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

M. WESTFIELD

03/27/2026  15:09

PHILLIPS, GREGORY GLEN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 200

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

6', 2"

 65

Burglary No Bond $0.00 



RAMOS-CORIANO, MICHEALOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244564

3/28/2026   4:27:00AM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

D. FLOYD

03/28/2026  01:30

RAMOS-CORIANO, MICHEAL

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: HISPANIC

BROWN

OLIVEBROWN

M

 240

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 10"

 36

DRIVING-W/ LICENSE SUSPENDED APPEARANCE BOND $2,000.00 

TURNING MOVEMENTS SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 



VILLATORO, SANDRA PAULETTEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244558

3/27/2026   4:43:32PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

FLOYD

03/27/2026  15:21

VILLATORO, SANDRA PAULETTE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

F

 190

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 3"

 33

FoLLOWING TOO CLOSELY SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

MANUF. SELL, DELIVERY, POSS. METH APPEARANCE BOND $5,000.00 

SIMPLE POSSESSION/CASUAL EXCHANGE SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 



VILLONE, TIFFANY LYNNOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 244562

3/28/2026   2:22:00AM

TENNESSEE HIGHWAY PATROL

TRP MORGAN

03/27/2026  22:53

VILLONE, TIFFANY LYNN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

F

 160

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 7"

 44

DUI 1ST No Bond $0.00 

DRIVER TO EXERCISE DUE CARE SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 




